PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7507589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARABEL LTD.	12/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARABEL NUTRITION, INC.	
Street Address:	1991 74TH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	VERO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32966	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250063
Patent Number:	11166476
Application Number:	17214341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com,

> Edem.Gagakuma@bakermckenzie.com, Marcy.Ogado@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP Address Line 1: 1900 NORTH PEARL STREET

SUITE 1500 Address Line 2:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARCY OGADO SIGNATURE: /Marcy Ogado/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Parabel Ltd NameChange to Parabel Nutrition Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060914 FRAME: 0137

507460695

 $source = Parabel_Ltd_NameChange_to_Parabel_Nutrition_Inc\#page2.tif\\ source = Parabel_Ltd_NameChange_to_Parabel_Nutrition_Inc\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 060914 FRAME: 0138



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "PARABEL LTD.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT

Delaware

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7779124 8100D SR# 20198934921

8:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202101858

Date: 01-02-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:55 AM 12/31/2019
FILED 08:55 AM 12/31/2019
SR 20198934921 - File Number 7779124

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE DOMESTICATION

of

PARABEL LTD., a Cayman Islands exempted company to be incorporated as PARABEL NUTRITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Company"), for the purposes of domesticating under Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does certify that:

- 1. The Company was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being on December 5, 2012, in the jurisdiction of the Cayman Islands.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication was Parabel Ltd.
- The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, filed or to be filed in accordance with Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, is Parabel Nutrition, Inc.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Corporate Domestication was, and will continue to be for the foreseeable future, the State of Florida, with a principal business address of 1991 74th Ave, Suite B, Vero Beach, FL 32966.
- 5. This domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement, or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the non-United States entity and the conduct of its business or by applicable non-Delaware law.
- 6. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Domestication shall be 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2019.

PARABELLID. Authority Lacks

Print: Pirthony Tiacks

Title: Director + CED

Date: December 11, 2019

PATENT REEL: 060914 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 04/14/2020

MEMORANDUM OF NAME CHANGE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF NAME CHANGE is provided to inform the receiver that PARABEL LTD., a Cayman Islands exempted company, on Dec. 31, 2019, transferred the jurisdiction of its corporate registration from the Cayman Islands to the State of Delaware, United States of America, under the new name PARABEL NUTRITION, INC., Delaware file number 7779124 (the "Company").

Pursuant to 8 Del. C. § 388(d), such transfer of jurisdiction constitutes a continuation of one and the same company, and does not create a new or separate entity, even with a name change.

If requested by the Company, please update any references to the Company in your documentation or files, or provide any necessary forms or applications for the Company to complete, to reflect the name **PARABEL NUTRITION, INC., a Delaware corporation**.

Please notify the Company if you need additional information or materials such as a Certificate of Good Standing from the Delaware Secretary of State.

PARABEL NUTRITION, INC., a Delaware corporation

formerly known as Parabel Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company

Title: CEO
Date: 1/7/2020

PATENT REEL: 060914 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 02/25/2020